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January 14, 2010
INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM: PM-10-002

TO: All Approved Insurance Providers
All Risk Management Agency Field Offices
All Other Interested Parties

FROM: Tim B. Witt /s/Tim B. Witt
Deputy Administrator

SUBJECT: 2010 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Actual Production
History (APH) Corn, Hybrid Corn Seed, Hybrid Sorghum Seed, Corn
Silage, Grain Sorghum, Rice, Silage Sorghum, Soybeans, Upland Cotton,
and ELS Cotton

The Risk Management Agency (RMA) is providing APH additional price elections for
2010 CY corn, hybrid corn seed, hybrid sorghum seed, corn silage, grain sorghum, rice,
silage sorghum, soybeans, upland cotton, and ELS cotton as follows:

Additional Established CAT
Price Election Price Election Price

Corn, Hybrid Corn Seed, and
Hybrid Sorghum Seed ($/bu) $3.90 $3.55 $2.15

Corn Silage ($/ton)

Region 1 $29.50 $27.00 $16.23
Region 2 $32.25 $29.50 $17.74
Region 3 $35.75 $32.75 $19.67
Region 4 $35.75 $32.75 $19.67
Region 5 $38.25 $36.25 $21.04

Region 1: Michigan, Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin

Region 2: Colorado, Montana, Wyoming

Region 3: New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas

Region 4: Connecticut, Delaware, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine, North Carolina,
New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island,
Virginia, Vermont, and West Virginia

Region 5: Arizona, California, Idaho, Oregon, Utah, and Washington

The Risk Management Agency Administers
And Oversees All Programs Authorized Under
The Federal Crop Insurance Corporation

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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Grain Sorghum ($/bu)

Rice ($/Ib)

Silage Sorghum ($/ton)
Soybeans — All Types ($/bu)

Upland Cotton ($/Ib)
Southeast

South Central

South West

Desert Southwest

San Joaquin Valley

ELS Cotton ($/Ib)

Additional
Price Election

Established
Price Election

$3.81
$0.1275
$25.80
$9.15
$0.61
$0.61
$0.59
$0.59
$0.61

$1.15

$3.47
$0.1100
$23.60
$8.55
$0.56
$0.56
$0.54
$0.54
$0.56

$1.10

CAT
Price

$2.10
$0.0702
$14.19
$5.04
$0.34
$0.34
$0.33
$0.33
$0.34

$0.64

The additional price election represents the maximum APH price election for the crop
year and is available to producers who insure their 2010 crop at levels above catastrophic
coverage. Price election choices must be made on or before the sales closing date for the

crop in a county.

DISPOSAL DATE

December 31, 2010.



