

**United States** Department of Agriculture

Management Agency

Kansas City,

MO 64141-6205

Risk

January 14, 2010

## **INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM: PM-10-002**

TO: All Approved Insurance Providers P.O. Box 419205 All Risk Management Agency Field Offices All Other Interested Parties

> Tim B. Witt /s/Tim B. Witt FROM: Deputy Administrator

SUBJECT: 2010 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Actual Production History (APH) Corn, Hybrid Corn Seed, Hybrid Sorghum Seed, Corn Silage, Grain Sorghum, Rice, Silage Sorghum, Soybeans, Upland Cotton, and ELS Cotton

The Risk Management Agency (RMA) is providing APH additional price elections for 2010 CY corn, hybrid corn seed, hybrid sorghum seed, corn silage, grain sorghum, rice, silage sorghum, soybeans, upland cotton, and ELS cotton as follows:

	Additional Price Election	Established <u>Price Election</u>	CAT <u>Price</u>
Corn, Hybrid Corn Seed, and Hybrid Sorghum Seed (\$/bu)	\$3.90	\$3.55	\$2.15
Corn Silage (\$/ton)			
Region 1	\$29.50	\$27.00	\$16.23
Region 2	\$32.25	\$29.50	\$17.74
Region 3	\$35.75	\$32.75	\$19.67
Region 4	\$35.75	\$32.75	\$19.67
Region 5	\$38.25	\$36.25	\$21.04

Region 1: Michigan, Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin

Region 2: Colorado, Montana, Wyoming

Region 3: New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas

- Region 4: Connecticut, Delaware, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine, North Carolina, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Virginia, Vermont, and West Virginia
- Region 5: Arizona, California, Idaho, Oregon, Utah, and Washington



The Risk Management Agency Administers And Oversees All Programs Authorized Under The Federal Crop Insurance Corporation

An Equal Opportunity Employer

## INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM: PM-10-002

	Additional Price Election	Established Price Election	CAT <u>Price</u>
Grain Sorghum (\$/bu)	\$3.81	\$3.47	\$2.10
Rice (\$/lb)	\$0.1275	\$0.1100	\$0.0702
Silage Sorghum (\$/ton)	\$25.80	\$23.60	\$14.19
Soybeans – All Types (\$/bu)	\$9.15	\$8.55	\$5.04
Upland Cotton (\$/lb)			
Southeast	\$0.61	\$0.56	\$0.34
South Central	\$0.61	\$0.56	\$0.34
South West	\$0.59	\$0.54	\$0.33
Desert Southwest	\$0.59	\$0.54	\$0.33
San Joaquin Valley	\$0.61	\$0.56	\$0.34
ELS Cotton (\$/lb)	\$1.15	\$1.10	\$0.64

The additional price election represents the maximum APH price election for the crop year and is available to producers who insure their 2010 crop at levels above catastrophic coverage. Price election choices must be made on or before the sales closing date for the crop in a county.

## **DISPOSAL DATE**

December 31, 2010.